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Total headcount enrollment at public four-year institutions

Harris-Stowe State University
Lincoln University
Missouri Southern State University

Missouri State University
Missouri University of S&T

Missouri Western State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Southeast Missouri State University
Truman State University

University of Center Missouri
University of Missouri-Columbia
University of Missouri-Kansas City
University of Missouri-St Louis

Public four-year total

Total headcount enrollment at public two-year institutions

Crowder College

East Central College

Jefferson College

Metropolitan Community College
Mineral Area College

Missouri State University-West Plains
Moberly Area Community College
North Central Missouri College
Ozarks Technical Community College
St. Charles Community College

St. Louis Community College

State Fair Community College

State Technical College

Three Rivers College

Public two-year total
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2012

1,484
3,205
5,417
20,628

7,645

6,056
6,830
11,672
6,226
11,878
34,704
15,990
16,705
148,440

2012

5,575
4,043
5,494

20,151
3,775
2,082
5,294
1,786

15,123
7,642

26,613
5,115
2,212
4,651

108,556

2013

1,298
3,043
5,616
21,265

8,129

5,802
6,483
11,866
6,215
12,513
34,616
15,718
16,809
149,373

2013

5,845
3,900
5,194

19,234
4,508
2,123
5,793
1,775

14,798
7,396

24,009
5,185
1,294
4,399

105,453

2014

1,280
3,117
5,613
21,813

8,640

5,863
6,718
12,039
6,241
13,379
35,425
16,146
17,072
153,346

2014

5,710
3,606
4,883

18,202
4,632
2,161
5,444
1,720

14,393
7,153

21,218
4,981
1,259
4,201

99,563

2015 2016
1,390 1,470
2,945 2,738
5,783 6,205

22,268 23,537
8,884 8,833
5,530 5,363
6,592 6,530

11,786 11,791
6,196 6,364

14,395 13,988
35,424 33,239
16,685 16,936
16,738 16,989
154,616 153,983

2015 2016
5,584 5,434
3,222 2,966
4,705 4,692

17,680 18,138
4,387 4,173
1,970 1,941
4,823 5,004
1,679 1,722

13,611 13,255
6,865 6,755

18,902 19,052
4,926 5,138
1,274 1,227
3,856 3,505

93,484 93,002
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Total headcount enrollment at not-for-profit independent institutions

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Avila University 1,908 1,971 1,907 1,842 1,710
Si?\f;;'xegczg'“ 1,173 1,107 1,185 4,653 1,093
Si:‘\f:’:;’;’\'/eg(‘;‘;;'St 4,237 4,128 4,517 1,094 4,483
College of the Ozarks 1,388 1,535 1,455 1,452 1,522
Columbia College 17,852 17,084 16,576 14,771 16,430
Cottey College 292 283 275 324 288
Culver-Stockton 769 843 971 1,066 1,095
Drury University 5,228 4,649 4,215 3,688 3,569
Evangel University 2,079 2,274 2,006 1,958 1,821
Fontbonne University 2,075 1,997 1,819 1,713 1,526
Hannibal-LaGrange 1,214 1,230 1,169 1,167 1,103
Lindenwood 11,903 12,213 12,151 11,620 10,749
Maryville 4,203 5,033 5,931 6,414 6,828
Missouri Baptist 5,212 5,345 5,321 5,276 5,732
Missouri Valley 1,734 1,724 1,550 1,982 1,808
Park University 11,787 11,012 10,263 9,413 10866
Rockhurst University 2,808 2,920 3,002 2,930 2,845
Saint Louis University 17,646 17,341 17,052 17,595 17,214
Southwest Baptist 3,856 3,751 3,696 3,854 3,656
Stephens College 899 851 862 893 949
Washington University 13,952 14,048 14,348 14,688 15,047
Webster University 18,563 18,042 16,893 15,302 14,224
Westminster College 1,084 1,039 944 930 856
William Jewell College 1,052 1,043 1,060 1,063 997
\Lﬁvrllitaer:;il/\\//oods 1,830 1,891 2,042 2,172 2,076

Independent (not-for-
profit) four-year total

Wentworth 808 865 838 776 908

134,744 133,354 131,210 127,860 128,487

Independent (not-for- 808 865 838 776 908
profit) two-year total

Total independent 135552 134,219 132,048 128,636 129,395
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Headcount enrollment

Percent Percent
2013 2014 2015 2016 change change
20122016  2015-2016

Independent institutions 135,552 134,219 132,048 128,636 129,395  -4.5% 0.6%
Independent — four year 134,744 133354 131,210 127,860 128,487  -4.6% 0.5%
(not-for-profit)

Independent — two-year 808 865 838 776 908 12.4% 17.0%
(not-for-profit)

Public institutions 256,996 254,826 252,909 248,100 246,395  -3.9% 0.5%
Public four-year 148440 149,373 153,346 154,616 153,893  3.7% -0.5%
Public two-year 108,556 105,453 99,563 93,484 93,002  -14.3% -0.5%

Statewide public and 392,548 389,045 384,957 376,736 376,290  -4.1% 0.1%

independent institutions

Full-time equivalent enroliment

Percent Percent
2015 2016 change change
20122016  2015-2016
Independent institutions 96,422 90,407 94,035 93,006 92,098 0% -1.6%
Independent —four-year 95,961 90,064 93,546 92,564 91,618  -5.3% -1.0%
(not-for-profit)
Independent — two-year 461 343 489 442 480 4.1% 9.1%
(not-for-profit)
public institutions 186,874 185,767 184,305 180,347 177,928  -4.8% -1.3%
Public four-year 116,625 117,225 119,925 120,741 119,134  2.2% 1.3%
Public two-year 70,249 68,542 64,381 59,606 58,794 -16.3% -1.4%
Statewide public and 283296 276,174 278,340 273,353 270,026  -5.8% 1.2%

independent institutions

First-time, full-time, degree-seeking undergraduate enrollment

Percent Percent
2013 2014 2015 2016 change change
2012-2016  2015-2016

Independent institutions 11,175 11,087 11,168 10,693 10,550 -5.6% -1.3%
Independent ~four year 11,066 10,963 10,953 10,585 10,421  -5.8% -1.6%
(not-for-profit)

Independent ~ two-year 109 124 215 108 129 18.4% 19.4%
(not-for-profit)

Public institutions 37,294 35,574 36,062 34,273 33,114 -11.2% -3.4%
Public four-year 20,023 19,629 20,620 20,648 19,354 -3.3% -6.3%
Public two-year 17,271 15,945 15442 13,625 13,760  -21.1% 0.1%

Statewide public and 48,469 46,661 47,230 44,966 43,664  -9.9% 2.9%

independent institutions
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