

Total headcount enrollment at public four-year institutions

	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Harris-Stowe State University	1,484	1,298	1,280	1,390	1,470
Lincoln University	3,205	3,043	3,117	2,945	2,738
Missouri Southern State University	5,417	5,616	5,613	5,783	6,205
Missouri State University	20,628	21,265	21,813	22,268	23,537
Missouri University of S&T	7,645	8,129	8,640	8,884	8,833
Missouri Western State University	6,056	5,802	5,863	5,530	5,363
Northwest Missouri State University	6,830	6,483	6,718	6,592	6,530
Southeast Missouri State University	11,672	11,866	12,039	11,786	11,791
Truman State University	6,226	6,215	6,241	6,196	6,364
University of Center Missouri	11,878	12,513	13,379	14,395	13,988
University of Missouri-Columbia	34,704	34,616	35,425	35,424	33,239
University of Missouri-Kansas City	15,990	15,718	16,146	16,685	16,936
University of Missouri-St Louis	16,705	16,809	17,072	16,738	16,989
Public four-year total	148,440	149,373	153,346	154,616	153,983

Total headcount enrollment at public two-year institutions

	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Crowder College	5,575	5,845	5,710	5,584	5,434
East Central College	4,043	3,900	3,606	3,222	2,966
Jefferson College	5,494	5,194	4,883	4,705	4,692
Metropolitan Community College	20,151	19,234	18,202	17,680	18,138
Mineral Area College	3,775	4,508	4,632	4,387	4,173
Missouri State University-West Plains	2,082	2,123	2,161	1,970	1,941
Moberly Area Community College	5,294	5,793	5,444	4,823	5,004
North Central Missouri College	1,786	1,775	1,720	1,679	1,722
Ozarks Technical Community College	15,123	14,798	14,393	13,611	13,255
St. Charles Community College	7,642	7,396	7,153	6,865	6,755
St. Louis Community College	26,613	24,009	21,218	18,902	19,052
State Fair Community College	5,115	5,185	4,981	4,926	5,138
State Technical College	2,212	1,294	1,259	1,274	1,227
Three Rivers College	4,651	4,399	4,201	3,856	3,505
Public two-year total	108,556	105,453	99,563	93,484	93,002

Total headcount enrollment at not-for-profit independent institutions

	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Avila University	1,908	1,971	1,907	1,842	1,710
Central Methodist University-CLAS	1,173	1,107	1,185	4,653	1,093
Central Methodist University-CGES	4,237	4,128	4,517	1,094	4,483
College of the Ozarks	1,388	1,535	1,455	1,452	1,522
Columbia College	17,852	17,084	16,576	14,771	16,430
Cottey College	292	283	275	324	288
Culver-Stockton	769	843	971	1,066	1,095
Drury University	5,228	4,649	4,215	3,688	3,569
Evangel University	2,079	2,274	2,006	1,958	1,821
Fontbonne University	2,075	1,997	1,819	1,713	1,526
Hannibal-LaGrange	1,214	1,230	1,169	1,167	1,103
Lindenwood	11,903	12,213	12,151	11,620	10,749
Maryville	4,203	5,033	5,931	6,414	6,828
Missouri Baptist	5,212	5,345	5,321	5,276	5,732
Missouri Valley	1,734	1,724	1,550	1,982	1,808
Park University	11,787	11,012	10,263	9,413	10866
Rockhurst University	2,808	2,920	3,002	2,930	2,845
Saint Louis University	17,646	17,341	17,052	17,595	17,214
Southwest Baptist	3,856	3,751	3,696	3,854	3,656
Stephens College	899	851	862	893	949
Washington University	13,952	14,048	14,348	14,688	15,047
Webster University	18,563	18,042	16,893	15,302	14,224
Westminster College	1,084	1,039	944	930	856
William Jewell College	1,052	1,043	1,060	1,063	997
William Woods University	1,830	1,891	2,042	2,172	2,076
Independent (not-for- profit) four-year total	134,744	133,354	131,210	127,860	128,487
Wentworth	808	865	838	776	908
Independent (not-for- profit) two-year total	808	865	838	776	908
Total independent	135,552	134,219	132,048	128,636	129,395

Headcount enrollment

	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	Percent change 2012-2016	Percent change 2015-2016
Independent institutions	135,552	134,219	132,048	128,636	129,395	-4.5%	0.6%
Independent – four year (not-for-profit)	134,744	133,354	131,210	127,860	128,487	-4.6%	0.5%
Independent – two-year (not-for-profit)	808	865	838	776	908	12.4%	17.0%
Public institutions	256,996	254,826	252,909	248,100	246,895	-3.9%	-0.5%
Public four-year	148,440	149,373	153,346	154,616	153,893	3.7%	-0.5%
Public two-year	108,556	105,453	99,563	93,484	93,002	-14.3%	-0.5%
Statewide public and independent institutions	392,548	389,045	384,957	376,736	376,290	-4.1%	-0.1%

Full-time equivalent enrollment

	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	Percent change 2012-2016	Percent change 2015-2016
Independent institutions	96,422	90,407	94,035	93,006	92,098	0%	-1.6%
Independent – four-year (not-for-profit)	95,961	90,064	93,546	92,564	91,618	-5.3%	-1.0%
Independent – two-year (not-for-profit)	461	343	489	442	480	4.1%	9.1%
Public institutions	186,874	185,767	184,305	180,347	177,928	-4.8%	-1.3%
Public four-year	116,625	117,225	119,925	120,741	119,134	2.2%	-1.3%
Public two-year	70,249	68,542	64,381	59,606	58,794	-16.3%	-1.4%
Statewide public and independent institutions	283,296	276,174	278,340	273,353	270,026	-5.8%	-1.2%

First-time, full-time, degree-seeking undergraduate enrollment

	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	Percent change 2012-2016	Percent change 2015-2016
Independent institutions	11,175	11,087	11,168	10,693	10,550	-5.6%	-1.3%
Independent – four year (not-for-profit)	11,066	10,963	10,953	10,585	10,421	-5.8%	-1.6%
Independent – two-year (not-for-profit)	109	124	215	108	129	18.4%	19.4%
Public institutions	37,294	35,574	36,062	34,273	33,114	-11.2%	-3.4%
Public four-year	20,023	19,629	20,620	20,648	19,354	-3.3%	-6.3%
Public two-year	17,271	15,945	15,442	13,625	13,760	-21.1%	0.1%
Statewide public and independent institutions	48,469	46,661	47,230	44,966	43,664	-9.9%	-2.9%